

2017 LDS Friends of Scouting Tracking

Stake	Ward	Number	2017 Platinum Goal	2017 Actual Raised	% of Goal Raised	2016 Recharter Membership	Dollars Raised Per Youth Member	2016 Actual Raised	Comparison to Last Year	Number of Donors	% of Donors
East	Kenyon	337	\$1,500	\$0	0%	15	\$0	\$1,015	0%	0	0%
East	Pantano	724	\$1,800	\$135	8%	18	\$8	\$794	8%	2	11%
East	Palo Verde	732	\$3,000	\$100	3%	30	\$3	\$100	3%	0	0%
East	El Dorado	740	\$1,900	\$0	0%	19	\$0	\$0	0%	0	0%
East	Prudence	762	\$2,400	\$225	9%	24	\$9	\$435	9%	1	4%
East	Bear Canyon	775	\$2,200	\$250	11%	22	\$11	\$0	11%	0	0%
EAST	TOTALS		\$12,800	\$710	6%	128	\$6	\$2,344	30%	3	2%
Marana	Cortaro	203	\$4,600	\$5,464	119%	46	\$119	\$5,090	119%	38	83%
Marana	Avra Valley	223	\$5,500	\$5,087	92%	55	\$92	\$4,501	92%	25	45%
Marana	Picture Rocks	227	\$5,600	\$5,642	101%	56	\$101	\$4,895	101%	17	30%
Marana	Continental Ranch	259	\$4,500	\$4,545	101%	45	\$101	\$4,185	101%	33	73%
Marana	Red Rock	260	\$4,900	\$3,670	75%	49	\$75	\$3,800	75%	32	65%
MARANA	TOTALS		\$25,100	\$24,408	97%	251	\$97	\$22,471	109%	145	58%
North	Casa Adobes	206	\$3,100	\$2,460	79%	31	\$79	\$2,033	79%	26	84%
North	Coronado	232	\$4,300	\$5,325	124%	43	\$124	\$4,985	124%	28	65%
North	La Cholla	250	\$4,300	\$2,620	61%	43	\$61	\$3,730	61%	7	16%
North	Pusche Ridge	252	\$2,800	\$2,925	104%	28			104%	12	43%
North	La Canada	253	\$3,700	\$4,475	121%	38	\$118	\$6,246	121%	41	108%
North	Rancho Vistoso	254	\$4,400	\$2,920	66%	44	\$66		66%	29	66%
North	Catalina	255	\$4,000	\$1,700	43%	40	\$43	\$2,650	43%	3	8%
North	San Manuel	284	\$400	\$355	89%	4	\$89	\$105	89%	7	175%
NORTH	TOTALS		\$27,000	\$22,780	84%	271	\$84	\$19,749	115%	153	56%

Stake	Ward	Number	2017 Platinum Goal	2017 Actual Raised	% of Goal Raised	2016 Recharter Membership	Dollars Raised Per Youth Member	2016 Actual Raised	Comparison to Last Year	Number of Donors	% of Donors
Rincon	Saguaro Park	714	\$5,800	\$5,230	90%	58	\$90	\$3,957	90%	21	36%
Rincon	Bonanza	715	\$4,600	\$4,672	102%	50	\$93	\$4,650	102%	34	68%
Rincon	Desert Willow	722	\$5,000	\$3,385	68%	50	\$68	\$3,750	68%	22	44%
Rincon	Lakeside	736	\$2,800	\$2,145	77%	28	\$77	\$1,039	77%	21	75%
Rincon	Rita Ranch	761	\$7,100	\$2,265	32%	71	\$32	\$2,348	32%	14	20%
Rincon	Tanque Verde	771	\$4,700	\$5,220	111%	47	\$111	\$5,703	111%	23	49%
RINCON	TOTALS		\$30,000	\$22,917	76%	304	\$75	\$21,447	107%	135	44%
Sahuarita	Sahuarita 4th	313	\$4,800	\$770	16%	48	\$16	\$1,385	16%	1	2%
Sahuarita	Sahuarita 2nd	331	\$4,300	\$1,495	35%	43	\$35	\$905	35%	4	9%
Sahuarita	Sahuarita 3rd	348	\$4,500	\$300	7%	45	\$7	\$3,908	7%	0	0%
Sahuarita	Madera	381	\$2,400	\$3,280	137%	24	\$137	\$1,500	137%	3	13%
Sahuarita		383	\$4,900	\$1,200	24%	49	\$24	\$1,500	24%	0	0%
Sahuarita	Sahuarita 1st	384	\$3,100	\$7,215	233%	31	\$233	\$1,192	233%	0	0%
Sahuarita	Nogales	577	\$3,600	\$2,320	64%	36	\$64	\$225	64%	0	0%
Sahuarita	Crew	8862	\$2,900	\$0	0%	29	\$0		0%	0	0%
SAHUARITA	TOTALS		\$30,500	\$16,580	54%	305	\$54	\$10,615	156%	8	3%
Saint David	San Pedro	402	\$3,400	\$1,795	53%	34	\$53	\$2,067	53%	1	3%
Saint David	Benson	405	\$3,300	\$260	8%	33	\$8	\$815	8%	0	0%
Saint David	Butterfield	406	\$3,700	\$1,402	38%	37	\$38	\$870	38%	1	3%
Saint David	Saint David	411	\$3,700	\$777	21%	37	\$21	\$695	21%	2	5%
Saint David	Sunsites	412	\$300	\$240	80%	3	\$80	\$235	80%	3	100%
Saint David	Elfrida	421	\$300	\$150	50%	3	\$50	\$200	50%	0	0%
Saint David	Patton	423	\$4,100	\$2,647	65%	41	\$65	\$4,130	65%	14	34%
Saint David	Pomerene	425	\$2,600	\$1,120	43%	26	\$43	\$2,000	43%	1	4%
Saint David	Willcox 1st	427	\$2,000	\$0	0%	20	\$0	\$75	0%	0	0%
Saint David	Willcox 2nd	428	\$2,700	\$1,200	44%	27	\$44	\$1,360	44%	1	4%
SAINT DAVID	TOTALS		\$26,100	\$9,591	37%	261	\$37	\$12,447	77%	23	9%

Stake	Ward	Number	2017 Platinum Goal	2017 Actual Raised	% of Goal Raised	2016 Recharter Membership	Dollars Raised Per Youth Member	2016 Actual Raised	Comparison to Last Year	Number of Donors	% of Donors
Sierra Vista	Douglas	414	\$1,200	\$75	6%	12	\$6	\$418	6%	0	0%
Sierra Vista	Hereford	418	\$5,000	\$828	17%	50	\$17	\$2,820	17%	0	0%
Sierra Vista	Sierra Vista 5th	419	\$1,400	\$580	41%	14	\$41	\$2,420	41%	1	7%
Sierra Vista	Sierra Vista 1st	434	\$2,400	\$2,330	97%	24	\$97	\$1,500	97%	3	13%
Sierra Vista	Sierra Vista 2nd	435	\$6,200	\$2,820	45%	62	\$45	\$5,400	45%	0	0%
Sierra Vista	Sierra Vista 3rd	436	\$3,500	\$600	17%	35	\$17	\$900	17%	0	0%
Sierra Vista	Sierra Vista 4th	438	\$3,500	\$970	28%	35	\$28	\$1,645	28%	0	0%
Sierra Vista	Huachuca	439	\$2,500	\$0	0%	25	\$0	\$300	0%	0	0%
SIERRA VISTA	TOTALS		\$25,700	\$8,203	32%	257	\$32	\$15,403	53%	4	2%
South	Midvale	333	\$2,000	\$460	23%	20	\$23	\$1,105	23%	5	25%
South	Mount Fagan	520	\$6,200	\$1,510	24%	21	\$72		24%	11	52%
South	Vail	716	\$9,400	\$6,026	64%	94	\$64	\$8,409	64%	23	24%
South	Cienaga	719	\$3,600	\$1,180	33%	36	\$33	\$3,565	33%	11	31%
South	Valencia	720	\$2,700	\$1,185	44%	27	\$44	\$2,315	44%	12	44%
South	Corona	791	\$6,000	\$2,435	41%	60	\$41	\$4,170	41%	13	22%
SOUTH	TOTALS		\$29,900	\$12,796	43%	258	\$50	\$19,564	65%	75	29%
Tucson	Binghampton	233	\$1,700	\$2,231	131%	17	\$131	\$4,528	131%	13	76%
Tucson	Campbell	330	\$1,400	\$1,820	130%	14	\$130	\$2,905	130%	0	0%
Tucson	Central	332	\$2,000	\$680	34%	20	\$34	\$842	34%	2	10%
Tucson	Hidden Valley	723	\$2,200	\$2,450	111%	22	\$111	\$2,020	111%	3	14%
Tucson	Camino Principal	726	\$2,400	\$3,165	132%	24	\$132	\$3,075	132%	8	33%
TUCSON	TOTALS		\$9,700	\$10,346	107%	97	\$107	\$13,370	77%	26	27%
West	Butterfield	222	\$3,300	\$3,045	92%	33	\$92	\$2,655	92%	19	58%
West	Thornydale	226	\$3,400	\$1,765	52%	34	\$52	\$3,364	52%	11	32%
West	Countryside	229	\$3,200	\$2,765	86%	32	\$86	\$5,185	86%	18	56%
West	Tortolita	256	\$3,200	\$1,200	38%	32	\$38	\$1,200	38%	3	9%
West	Mountain View	257	\$2,700	\$525	19%	27	\$19		19%	3	11%
West	Greasewood	334	\$2,700	\$1,110	41%	27	\$41	\$1,075	41%	10	37%
West	Silverbell	336	\$1,800	\$1,380	77%	18	\$77	\$460	77%	17	94%
WEST	TOTALS		\$20,300	\$11,790	58%	203	\$58	\$13,939	85%	81	40%

Stake	Ward	Number	2017 Platinum Goal	2017 Actual Raised	% of Goal Raised	2016 Recharter Membership	Dollars Raised Per Youth Member	2016 Actual Raised	Comparison to Last Year	Number of Donors	% of Donors
LDS TOTALS			\$237,100	\$140,121	59%	2335	\$60	\$151,349	93%	653	28%